80,00 293252

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL D NEATE	12/13/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMU RIDGE AUSTRALIA INC.	
Street Address:	1625 N. EL CAMINO REAL	
City:	SAN CLEMENTE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92672	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29325244	
Application Number:	29325245	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)251-1588

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-251-0111 X-118

Email: CCHWU@WCLAWYERS.COM

Correspondent Name: CHARLES C.H. WU
Address Line 1: 98 DISCOVERY

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1315 (DIV 1 & 2)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES C.H. WU

Total Attachments: 3

500660626

source=Assignment_Papers#page1.tif source=Assignment_Papers#page2.tif source=Assignment_Papers#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021599 FRAME: 0318

OP \$80.00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	Name: EMU RIDGE AUSTRALIA INC.	
PAUL D. NEATE	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1625 N. EL CAMINO REAL	
Execution Date(s) DECEMBER 13, 2005 Merger		
	City: san clemente	
Joint Research Agreement	State: CALIFORNIA	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: 92672	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Additional numbers att		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: TWO (2)	
Name: CHARLES C.H. WU	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	1. 100 (5. 5. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 98 DISCOVERY	Enclosed	
5110507 (ddi 5057 <u>) 35 51505 - 111</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: IRVINE	8. Payment Information	
State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 92618		
Phone Number: 949-251-0111 (Ext. 118)	The state of the s	
Fax Number: 949-251-1588	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: <u>cchwu@wclawyers.com</u>	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: MMJ My	09/26/2008 Date	
Signature	Total number of pages including cover	
CHARLES C.H. WU, Attorney of Record Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, PAUL D. NEATE whose address is 4A Selborne Rd., Toorak 3142, Victoria, Australia, have invented certain new and useful improvement in SANDAL CONFIGURATION, for which I have executed an application for United States Design Letters Patent on the 13th day of December, 2005;

WHEREAS, EMU RIDGE AUSTRALIA INC., a Nevada corporation having its place of business at 1625 N. El Camino Real, San Clemente, California 92672, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Design Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world, and likewise in and to any and all improvements that I may make upon said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, PAUL D. NEATE, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto EMU RIDGE AUSTRALIA INC., all of my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Design Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world; and

PATENT REEL: 021599 FRAME: 0320 likewise in and to any and all improvements that I may make thereon, directing and authorizing the Commissioner of Patents to issue the United States Design Letters Patent thereon in conformance with this Assignment; and I hereby further agree to execute all further documents that may be necessary or desirable to secure unto EMU RIDGE AUSTRALIA INC., any and all of the rights, titles and interest herein transferred or agreed to be transferred.

Executed at San Clemente , California, this /3 day of December, 2005.

Paul D. Neate

Docket 12,792